

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27797/2012

C.I.T & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUWA INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27798/2012

SLP(C) No. 27799/2012

SLP(C) No. 27800/2012

SLP(C) No. 27801/2012

SLP(C) No. 27802/2012

SLP(C) No. 27803/2012

SLP(C) No. 27804/2012

SLP(C) No. 27805/2012

SLP(C) No. 27806/2012

SLP(C) No. 27809/2012

SLP(C) No. 27810/2012

SLP(C) No. 31168/2012

((With appln. (s) & Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Manjit Kirpal,adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Tessy Varghese,adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan ,Adv.

Ms.Kanchana,adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.27797, 27798 & 27799/2012

Ld.counsel for the respondent in each petition seek and are given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.27800/2012

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.27801/2012

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent.

SLP(C) No.27802/2012

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.27803/2012

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the office report.

SLP(C) Nos.27804 & 27805/2012

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the sole respondent in each matter, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, both the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) Nos.27806, 27810 & 31168/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents in all these matters shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.27809/2012

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 14.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**