

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27803/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
02/11/2011 in ITA No. 388/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.I.T NEW DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED RACING & BLOODSTOCK BREEDERS LTD Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four weeks'
time, so as to enable her to file proof of acknowledgment of
service.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks from today, subject
to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from

Signature Not Verified
today.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.02.24

17:48:23 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master