

(ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27810/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2011
in ITA No. 168/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at
Bangalore)
C.I.T BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KABRA
(office report on default)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 31168/2012
Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time, as last opportunity, is
granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
and to file spare copy along with particulars of trial court to
issue notice to unserved sole respondent, failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without
further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER